goes to Indian Health Services, a certain number that goes to other federal 

programs and then they portion throughout the state.  So it’s just part of their 

overall allocation strategy that they’ve built in for this week. 

(Alicia Powers): And it’s 26,000 per week or just 26,000 more period? 

Dr. Danny Avula: Twenty-six thousand per week. 

(Alicia Powers): Per week, okay great.  Thank you. 

Melissa Gordon: Hello everyone.  This is our five minute warning before we end the call.  We 

have time for one final question. 

Coordinator: Next question comes from Bruce Potter with Inside Nova.